
 

 
August 29, 2014 V1.0 

PostScript3 UnitType M12 
IPDS Unit Type M12 

XPS Direct Print Option Type M12 
Browser Unit Type M12 

Fax connection Unit Type M12 
SD Card for NetWare Printing 

Interface Board Type M12 
Printer Scanner Unit Type M12 

Hard Disk Drive Option 
FIPS 140-2 HDD 

Optional Counter Interface Unit Type M12 
Smart Card Reader Built-in UnitType M12 

 
 

PARTS CATALOG 
 

This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 
 

1. Controller Options-1 ............................ 1 P 
2. Controller Options-2 ............................ 3 P 
3. Parts Index .......................................... 5 P 

 



 

1

IPDS Unit Type

XPS Direct Print Option Type

Browser Unit Type

Fax connection Unit Type

PostScript3 UnitType

SD Card for Net Ware Printing

5

6

7

8

11 12 13 14

Printer Scanner Unit Type

2

4

19 101

21

Interface Board Type

20

15

15

16

16

17

18 9

10

15

15

16

16

17

26 9

10

15

15

16

16

17

18 9

10

22 23

22 23

24 25

101

101

Hard Disk Drive Option

FIPS 140-2 HDD

102

 

1. Controller Options-1 



 

2

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

1 GA003264 DECAL:PS3:I-GRAY 1 26 RE010393 HDD:320GB:FIPS 1

2 D3A75005 SD-CARD:PS3:COR-C1:EXP:ASS'Y 1

3 GA003266 DECAL:IPDS_M:I-GRAY:ABS 1 101 03603006N SCREW:M3X6

4 D3A75018 SD-CARD:IPDS:COR-C1:EXP:ASS'Y 1 102 16072595 FERRITE CORE:GRFC-13

5 D3A75025 SD-CARD:XPS:COR-C1:EXP:ASS'Y 1

6 D3A75013 SD-CARD:MFPBROWSER:COR-C1:EXP:ASS'Y 1

7 D3A75001 SD-CARD:CONNECTION:COR-C1:EXP:ASS'Y 1

8 D3A75017 SD-CARD:NETWARE:COR-C1:EXP:ASS'Y 1

9 D2025250 CABLE:HDD:SATA:POWER_3P:105 3

10 D2025251 CABLE:HDD:SATA:RED_105:CRN-C1 3

11 D1491549 SHEET:APPLICATION:DOC:EU 1

11 D1491544 SHEET:APPLICATION:DOC:NA 1

11 D1491564 SHEET:APPLICATION:DOC:CHN 1

11 D1491569 SHEET:APPLICATION:DOC:TWN 1

12 D1491551 SHEET:APPLICATION:SCANNER:EU 1

12 D1491546 SHEET:APPLICATION:SCANNER:NA 1

12 D1491566 SHEET:APPLICATION:SCANNER:CHN 1

12 D1491571 SHEET:APPLICATION:SCANNER:TWN 1

13 D1491552 SHEET:APPLICATION:PRINTER:EU 1

13 D1491547 SHEET:APPLICATION:PRINTER:NA 1

13 D1491567 SHEET:APPLICATION:PRINTER:CHN 1

13 D1491572 SHEET:APPLICATION:PRINTER:TWN 1

14 GA003268 DECAL:PDF:I-GRAY:ABS 1

15 AA143848 FLANGED HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT:HDD UNIT:M3X3 12

16 AA161125 BUSHING:HDD 12

17 D2025818 BRACKET:HDD 1

18 M4445200 HDD:320GB:AQUARIUS:CHINA 1

19 D3A75524 SD-CARD:PRT/SCN:COR-C1:EXP:ASS'Y 1

20 D3A75130 CABLE:120:POWER_CONNECT 1

21 D3A75628 PCB:PRINT-SERVER:ASS'Y 1

22 D1491544 SHEET:APPLICATION:DOC:NA 2

23 D1491549 SHEET:APPLICATION:DOC:EU 2

24 D1491564 SHEET:APPLICATION:DOC:CHN 1

25 D1491569 SHEET:APPLICATION:DOC:TWN 1

1. Controller Options-1

Ed
Sticky Note
No 3
PCIL: January 2018



 

3

Optional Counter Interface UnitType Smart Card Reader Built-in UnitType

 

2. Controller Options-2 



 

4

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

1 D2025680 PCB:MKB 1 101 04513006N TAPPING SCREW:3X6

2 B8705511 HARNESS:IOB:MKB 1 102 11050046 WIRE BINDER

3 D2021396 COVER:IC CARD:ASS'Y 1 103 11050195 12.7MM:V-0

4 D2021399 COVER:FRONT:UPPER:IC CARD 1 104 11050508 CLAMP:LWS-0711Z

5 D7391224 SPONGE:20X20 2 105 11050688 CLAMP:KS-15

106 11050759 CLAMP:LWSM-0605A

2.Controller Options-2



 

5

3. Parts Index

Part No. Description Part No. Description

03603006N SCREW:M3X6 2 - 101 D3A75005 SD-CARD:PS3:COR-C1:EXP:ASS'Y 2 - 2

04513006N TAPPING SCREW:3X6 4 - 101 D3A75013 SD-CARD:MFPBROWSER:COR-C1:EXP:ASS'Y 2 - 6

11050046 WIRE BINDER 4 - 102 D3A75017 SD-CARD:NETWARE:COR-C1:EXP:ASS'Y 2 - 8

11050195 12.7MM:V-0 4 - 103 D3A75018 SD-CARD:IPDS:COR-C1:EXP:ASS'Y 2 - 4

11050508 CLAMP:LWS-0711Z 4 - 104 D3A75025 SD-CARD:XPS:COR-C1:EXP:ASS'Y 2 - 5

11050688 CLAMP:KS-15 4 - 105 D3A75130 CABLE:120:POWER_CONNECT 2 - 20

11050759 CLAMP:LWSM-0605A 4 - 106 D3A75524 SD-CARD:PRT/SCN:COR-C1:EXP:ASS'Y 2 - 19

16072595 FERRITE CORE:GRFC-13 2 - 102 D3A75628 PCB:PRINT-SERVER:ASS'Y 2 - 21

AA143848 FLANGED HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT:HDD UNIT:M3X3 2 - 15 D7391224 SPONGE:20X20 4 - 5

AA161125 BUSHING:HDD 2 - 16 GA003264 DECAL:PS3:I-GRAY 2 - 1

B8705511 HARNESS:IOB:MKB 4 - 2 GA003266 DECAL:IPDS_M:I-GRAY:ABS 2 - 3

D1491544 SHEET:APPLICATION:DOC:NA 2 - 11 GA003268 DECAL:PDF:I-GRAY:ABS 2 - 14

D1491544 SHEET:APPLICATION:DOC:NA 2 - 22 M4445200 HDD:320GB:AQUARIUS:CHINA 2 - 18

D1491546 SHEET:APPLICATION:SCANNER:NA 2 - 12 RE010393 HDD:320GB:FIPS 2 - 26

D1491547 SHEET:APPLICATION:PRINTER:NA 2 - 13

D1491549 SHEET:APPLICATION:DOC:EU 2 - 11

D1491549 SHEET:APPLICATION:DOC:EU 2 - 23

D1491551 SHEET:APPLICATION:SCANNER:EU 2 - 12

D1491552 SHEET:APPLICATION:PRINTER:EU 2 - 13

D1491564 SHEET:APPLICATION:DOC:CHN 2 - 11

D1491564 SHEET:APPLICATION:DOC:CHN 2 - 24

D1491566 SHEET:APPLICATION:SCANNER:CHN 2 - 12

D1491567 SHEET:APPLICATION:PRINTER:CHN 2 - 13

D1491569 SHEET:APPLICATION:DOC:TWN 2 - 11

D1491569 SHEET:APPLICATION:DOC:TWN 2 - 25

D1491571 SHEET:APPLICATION:SCANNER:TWN 2 - 12

D1491572 SHEET:APPLICATION:PRINTER:TWN 2 - 13

D2021396 COVER:IC CARD:ASS'Y 4 - 3

D2021399 COVER:FRONT:UPPER:IC CARD 4 - 4

D2025250 CABLE:HDD:SATA:POWER_3P:105 2 - 9

D2025251 CABLE:HDD:SATA:RED_105:CRN-C1 2 - 10

D2025680 PCB:MKB 4 - 1

D2025818 BRACKET:HDD 2 - 17

D3A75001 SD-CARD:CONNECTION:COR-C1:EXP:ASS'Y 2 - 7

Page and

Index No.

Page and

Index No.

 


	1. Controller Options-1
	2. Controller Options-2
	3. Parts Index

